[ Petition for an Are Lamp at San Férnando and Navidad Sts.

MEETING OF THE COMMISSIONERS OF THE CITY OF SAN ANTONIO:

MONDAY, SEPTEMBER 12th, A. D. 1927, 10 A. M,

PRESENT: Honorable Phil Wright, Acting Mayor, presiding , and Commissioners, Bushiek, Lambert,
Steffler. Absent Hon. Jno. W. Tobin, Mayor.
Minutes of the previous meeting were ordered approved.
-=-- MEMORIALS AND PETITIONS---

Proposals to furnish uniforms for the Police and Fire Departments, and for Play Ground equip-
ment, were opened and referred to the City Purchasing Agent, and the Commissioner of Fire and
Police, and Sanitation, Parks and Public Property.

The following petitions, were read and referred to the Commiﬁgioner of Fire and Police.
Action Display Adv. Co., for permit to erect Bill Boards at Lakeview, Santa Rosa & Lardeo Stsj
Action Display Adv. Co., for permit to erect Bill Boards at Durango and Los Moras Sts.

Action Display Adv. Co,, for permit to erect 8ill Boards at New Bramunfels and Burnett Sts.
Petition for Arc Lamp at Nolan and Eda Sts.

Petition for Are Lamp at the intersection of Nevada and So. Polaris Sts.

Sunset System, for permit to erect circle Electric Sign for Carpoll Bassett, Main & Lexington.
Petition for Are Lamp at Gibbs and Polaris Sts.

Petition for Electric Sign for San Antonio Public Service Comﬁany.

Action Display Adv. Co.,for permit to erect Bill Boards at E. Houston and Elm Sts.
Action Display Adv. Co, for permit to erect Bill Boards on Zazamora and Keﬁtuckey Ave.

Aetion Display Adv. Co., for permit to erect Bill Boards at Mittman and Virginia Blvde.

#. C. Brickey, for permit to install gas equipment at 2308 Blanco Road.

Petition for Arc Lamp at the Corner of Grimes and East Commerce Street.

K. % M. Shoe Store, for permit to erect Electric Sign.

Jud & Ormond, for permit to install gas storage tanks in C.L.Witherspoon Bldg. 6th & N. Alamo.
Jud and Ormond, for permit to install fuel oil tank in Bexar County Court House. H

Mrs. M. A. Harrigan, for permit to erect a Drive-in-Filling Station Pecos and W. Houston St.
Reich Sign Co., for permit to erect Electric Sign for Rooseve}t Cafe, Pres and Crockett Sts.
Sunset System, for permit to erect Bill Boards Warner and Freﬁericksburg Road.

Sunset System, for permit to erect Bill Boards at Fredericksburg Road and Magnolia Ave.

A Hearing was given the owners of property interested in the improvement of rast Market Stfeet
from Rusk St, to Water Street. (See Records of Hearings page 57).

Commissioner Wrights made the following recommendations, which were read and adopted.

Grande Courts Corporation, for permit to install gas equipment, Jones & Mulberry Ave. Granted
Geo ¥Ynowlton, for repair to Car struck by Fire i‘ruck on S. Laredo St. July 27th. Not Granted.
Sunset System, for permit to erect Electric Sign for Harvey Patterson 1194 Broadway, Granted.

Petition for Arc Lamp at Hood and Irving Street. EGranted.

W. C. Brickey, for permit to install gas pump and tank at 2308 Blaneco Road. Granted.




1

Kelfer Bros., for permit to replace gas pump at 1306 S. Flores Street. Granted.

T. H., Wright,Sr. for permit to install gas under ground stprage tanks at Carolina & Hoefgin Ay
Granted. .

G. P. Elizondo, for permit to install gasoline equipment at 625 N. Medina St. Not Granted.
Dr. A. A. Brown, for permit to erect a Drive-in-Service Station at E. Commerce & Water Sts.
Granted.

A, H. Hoffman, for permit to install gas equipment for Lone Star Grocery 326 Hedges St.Grante(
Commissioner Bushick, made the following recommendation, which was read and adopted.

River Road Country Day 3chool, for exemption from Taxation. Referred to the City Attorney for
legal opinion.

A Committee of Business men, now apoeared before the Commissioners requesting a change in

"Auto Parking'" rules, to prevent "Head in Parking"; on motion of Commissioner Lambert duly

gation.

REPORT OF CITY ENGINETR AND ROLL OF PROPERTY OWNERS ON Agarita Avenue, ORDERED TO BE IMPROVED
AND THEIR PROPERTY TO THE CITY OF SAN ANTONIO.,

(For full text of this report see Street Improvement Records, Vol. 18, page 23 ).
REPORT OF CITY ENGINEER AND ROLL OF PROFPERTY OWNERS ON Colorado Street, ORDERED TO BE IMP-
ROVED AND THEIR PROPERTY TO THE CITY OF SAN ANTONIO.

(For full text of this report see Street Improvement Records, Vol. 18, page /28 ).
Commissioner Steffler, introduced the following resolutions; which we=re read and adopted.

RESOLUTION
APPROVING REPORT AND ROLL FILED BY CITY ENGINEER WITH REFERENCE TO IMPROVEMENTS TO BE CON-
STRUCTED ON Agarita Avenue WITH ATTACHED DOCUMENTS.
(For full text of this resolution see Street Improvement Records, Vol. 18, page‘JQgﬁ_).
RESOLUTION
APPROVING REPORT AND ROLL FILED BY CITY ENGINEER WITH REFERENCE TO IMPROVEMENTS TO BE CON-
STRUCTED ON Colorado Street, WITH ATTACHED DOCUMENTS.
(For full text of this resolution see Street Improvement Records, Vol. 18, page /47 ).

RESOLUTION
Accepting the paving on North Sabinas St. from Cineimnnati Ave. to University- Alamo Paving
Company, Contractors,
BE IT RESOLVED by the Commissioners of the City of San Antonio, that,
The City of San Antonio does hereby accept the paving constructed by the Alamo Paving Comp-

any, as per their contract on North Sabinas Street from Cincinnati Avenue to University, and

the Board of Commissioners on this 12th day of September, 1927.

in accordance with certificate of the City Engineer, dated September 12th, 1927, and filed wiqh

.

seconded and carried, action omn the request was delayed for one week, to permit further investi-




153

San Antohio, Texas Sept. 12th, 1927.

Honorable Mayor & Board of Commissioners,
City of San Antonio, Texas. ‘
Gentlemen:- "
This is to certify that I have inspected the paving construcped
by the Alamo Paving Company, as per their contract on North Sabinas
Street, from University Ave. to Cincinnati Avenue, and the same is herepy

accepted by me, for account of the City on this 12th day of September,
1927.

Yours truly,
I, Ewig.
City Engineer.

349_ RESOLUTION
Authorizing the purchase. of sewer pipe and wyes.
BE IT RESOLVED by the Commissioners of the City of San Antonio, that,
The City Purchasing Agent be and he is hereby authorized to purchase the following pipe
and wyes for construction of sanitary sewers from Alamo Concrete Pipe Company.
2190 ft. 8" pipe at .23; per foot. |
25 ft. 6" pipe at .17%¢ per foot;
15 ft. 12" pipe at .47¢ per foot.
and 105 8 x 6 wyes at 1.20.
RESOLUTION
Diredtidig tHE City Purchasing Agent to advertise for bids for sewer pipe.
BE IT RESOLVED by the Commissioners of the City of San Antonio, that,
The City Purchasing Agent be and he is hersby directed to advertise for bids to furnish the
City its requirements for sewer pipe and fittings for a period of six months.

Commissioner Lambert, introduced the following resolutions, which were read and adopted.

3L8°

Kuthorizing purchase of material necessary for making improvements in City Parks.

RESOLUT ION

BE IT RESOLVED by the Commissioners of the City of San Antonio, that,

The City Purchasing Agent‘be and he is hereby authorized %o purchase all material necessary
for making permanent improvements in the following named Parks, as per ordinance adopted Aug.
1%, 1927, to-wit; Cassiano Park, Lincoln Park, South Side Park; Dignowity Park, San Pedro Parkl

c RESOLUTION
DISCONTINYING THE MUNICIPAL RIFLE RANGE AND THE MUNICIPAL GUN TRAPS.
BE IT RESOLVED BY THE COMMISSIONERS OF THE CITY OF SAN ANTONIO:-
That the Municipal Rifle Range and Municipal Gun Traps, maintenained by the City in Bracken-
rigge Park, are hereby ordered discontinued, and all rights for the use thereof for the dis-
charging of firearms are hereby revoked, and it is ordered that the equipment situated at said

place be dismantled.

RESOLUTION
giégzrizing repairs to Incinerator Plants.
BE IT RESOLVED by the Commissioners of the City of San Antonio, that,
The City Purchasing Agent be and he is hereby authorized to sign requisition to Superior
Incinerator Company for repairs made by said Company to Incinerators Ho's 1 and 4 at a total

cost of $1,657.62.




WA

Commissioner Steffler, introduced the following ordinances, which were read and adopted by
the following vote on roll call, to-wit; Ayes, Wright, Bushick, Lambert, Steffler.
348 AN ORDINANCE
ACCEPTING PROPOSAL OF Uvalde Rock Asphalt Co. for paving of E. Nueva Street from Garden St. to
S. Alamo Street and authorizing Contract and Appropriating Money Therefors

(For full text of this ordinance see Street Improvement Records, Vol. 18, page 4451;_).

- AN ORDINANCE
369
ACCEPTING PROPOSAL OF Southwest Bitulithic Company for paving of East Travis St. from N. Alamo
to Nacogdoches Street and authorizing Contract and Appropriating Money Therefor.

(For full text of this ordinance see Strect Improvement Records, Vol. 18, page_/S& ).

370 .
No.120 AN ORDINANCE

lppropriating $379.96 to pay Southwest Bitulithic Co., for paving on Castro St. from Mo. Pacifile
Tracks 219 Ft. West.,.
BE IT ORDAINED by the Commissioners of the City of San Antonio, that,
the sum of $379.96 is hereby appropriated from the St. Paving Fund of 1927, to pay Southwegt
Bitulithic Co. for paving on Castro St. from Mo. Pacifie Tracks 219 Ft. West.

§%Z{21 AN ORDINANCE
Appropriating $7,650.00 to pay Merchanmts' Bills.
BE IT ORDAINED by the Commissioners of the City of San Antonio, that,
the sum of $7,650.00 be and the same is hereby appropriated out of the following funds to

pay Merchants' Bills as per itemized invoices duly aﬁproved and now on file in the office of

the City Auditor.

Auditorium Fund = - = = = = - - - - = - — - - - ¢ 625,00
Golf Course Fund = = = = = = = = = = = = = = = = = = 250,00
Storm & Sanitary Sewer Fund of 1927 - - - - - = - - = 2,000,00
Flood Prevention Fund of 1927 = = = = = = = = = = - = 175,00
Market House Fund - - = = - - - - - = I e 1,050,00
Trench Fund = = = = = = = = = = = = = = = = = = = = 1,575.00
Street Paving Fund of 19287 = = = = = = = = = = = = = - 1,675.00
Street Opening & Widening Fund of 1927 - = - - - - - 125,00
Bridge Fund of 1927 = = = = = = = = = = = = = = = - - 175.00
$7,650.00

Commissioner Bushick, introduced the following ordinances, which were read and adopted by the
following vote on roll eall, to-wit; Ayes, Wright, Bushick, Lambert, Steffler.

%%Z%éz AN ORDINANCE

Appropriating money out of various funds to meet payrolls.

BE IT ORDAINED by the Commissioners of the City of San Antonio, that,

The following sum be and the same is hereby appropriated out of the hereinafter named Funds

to meet payrolls.

Trench Fund - - - - = - = - L L R 3,000,00
Bridge Fund of 1927 = = = = = = = = = = - = = - = 2,000,00
Storm & San. Pewer 1927 = = = - = = = = = = - - =~ 4,000,00
Flood Prevention 1927 = =~ = = = = = = = = = = = = 2,000.00
Golf Course Pund = = = = = = = = = = = = = - - - - 2,000.00
Market House Fund - = = = = = = = = = = = = - = = 3,000.00
Police & Firemen Pen. Flde - = = = = - = = = - - = 2,500,00
Auditorium Fund = = = = = = = = = = = = = = = = = 1,000.00

$19,500.00




e, J

MK 373

No.123 AN ORDINANCE
Refunding $28.70 to Madesto Garcia.

BE IT ORDAINED by the Commissioners of the City of San Antonio, that,

The sum of $28.70 be and is hereby appropriated out of the General Fund of 1927, to be pai
Modesto Garcia, for balance remainding from sale of one pair of mules sold Trom the City
Animal Pound by W. J. Maltsberger, pound master.

No?{é4 ’ AN ORDINANCE

Appropriating $1,975.00 out of various Improvement District Sinking Funds, to pay intereé£
coupons. |

BE IT ORDAINED by the Commissioners of the City of San Antonio, that,

The sum of $1,975.00 be and the same is hereby appropriated, payable to the Alamo National
Bank of San Antonio, Texas, for matured interest coupons, out of the following Improvement

Distriat Sinking Funds:

Imp. Dist. No, 3= = = = = = - - - - $ 800,00
7 o mmmmm oo 700,00
11 - - = = = = - = = - 375.00
12 = = = = = = = = - - 100.00
$7,975,00
.”375"
No,125 AN ORDINANCE

Transferring $13,000.00 from the Back Tax Fund and $5,000.00 from the 1925 General Fund, to
the 1926 General Fund.

BE IT ORDAINED by the Commicssioners of the City of San Antonio, that,

The Commissioner-of Taxation, as ex-officio City Treasurer, and the City Auditor, be and
they are hereby ordered and directed to transfer or cause to be transferred, the sum of
%13,000.00 from the Back Tax Fund, and the sum of $5,000.00 from the 1925 General Fund, a total
of $18,000.00, to the 1926 General Fund.

Dn motion of Cormissioner Steffler, duly seconded and carried the Commissioners, by a rising
rote, adjourned, out of respect to the memory of Sam Street Chief of Detectives, who recently

lost his 1life while in discharge. of his duties.

ATTES /44%/// «{2224{/

CITY CLERK. ——

-~






